

**BID TABULATION**  
**First Street Sanitary Sewer Bypass**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Lawson Corp		N Santiam Paving		Dalke Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 45,600.50	\$ 45,600.50	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
3	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
4	General Excavation (00330)	18	CY	\$ 49.50	\$ 891.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 3,207.60
5	Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	50	CY	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00
6	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (00350)	3,140	SY	\$ 4.60	\$ 14,444.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 14,318.40
7	18 inch PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 foot depth (00445)	1,111	LF	\$ 242.50	\$ 269,417.50	\$ 250.00	\$277,750.00	\$ 286.20	\$317,968.20
8	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch (00470)	4	EA	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 35,440.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$10,260.00	\$ 41,040.00
9	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	2	EA	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 19,440.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2" (00620)	3140	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 8,823.40
11	Aggregate Base (00641)	25	TN	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 59.40	\$ 1,485.00
12	Level 2, 1/2-Inch Dense ACP (00744)	458	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 128.95	\$ 59,059.10
13	Concrete Curb, Type A (00759)	118	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 8,555.00	\$ 49.68	\$ 5,862.24
14	Concrete Curb, Type C (00759)	67	LF	\$ 68.50	\$ 4,589.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 2,604.96
15	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk (00759)	845	SF	\$ 21.75	\$ 18,378.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 24.84	\$ 20,989.80
16	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	90	SF	\$ 46.75	\$ 4,207.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 39.96	\$ 3,596.40
17	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	9	EA	\$ 1,176.75	\$ 10,590.75	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 349.92	\$ 3,149.28
18	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS: Continental Crosswalk (00867)	234	SF	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 16.36	\$ 3,828.24
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00900)	1	LS	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00
20	Crosswalk Closed Sign Supports (00930)	2	EA	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 2,592.00
21	Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (00930)	1	LS	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00
22	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum (00940)	26	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00
				<b>\$ 497,485.00</b>		<b>\$538,921.00</b>		<b>\$614,564.62</b>	

**BID TABULATION**  
**First Street Sanitary Sewer Bypass**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Turney Excavating		Grade Werks		Canby Excavating	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 59,688.00	\$ 59,688.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00
3	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 8,910.00
4	General Excavation (00330)	18	CY	\$ 142.25	\$ 2,560.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,098.00
5	Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	50	CY	\$ 120.50	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (00350)	3,140	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,345.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,345.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00
7	18 inch PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 foot depth (00445)	1,111	LF	\$ 301.75	\$335,244.25	\$ 345.00	\$ 383,295.00	\$ 331.00	\$367,741.00
8	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch (00470)	4	EA	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 38,960.00
9	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,755.00	\$ 21,510.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2" (00620)	3140	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,915.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,420.00
11	Aggregate Base (00641)	25	TN	\$ 111.50	\$ 2,787.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
12	Level 2, 1/2-Inch Dense ACP (00744)	458	TN	\$ 155.00	\$ 70,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 68,700.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 69,158.00
13	Concrete Curb, Type A (00759)	118	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,316.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,372.00
14	Concrete Curb, Type C (00759)	67	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,752.00
15	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk (00759)	845	SF	\$ 31.75	\$ 26,828.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,055.00
16	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	90	SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00
17	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	9	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 13,815.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS: Continental Crosswalk (00867)	234	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,446.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00900)	1	LS	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00
20	Crosswalk Closed Sign Supports (00930)	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,390.00
21	Peforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (00930)	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
22	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum (00940)	26	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
					<b>\$639,172.00</b>		<b>\$ 655,541.00</b>		<b>\$660,525.00</b>

## BID TABULATION

### First Street Sanitary Sewer Bypass

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Gelco Construction		Braun Construction		K&E Excavating		Titan Utilities	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	General Excavation (00330)	18	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	50	CY	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (00350)	3,140	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 16,328.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00
7	18 inch PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 foot depth (00445)	1,111	LF	\$ 385.00	\$427,735.00	\$ 373.00	\$414,403.00	\$ 370.00	\$411,070.00	\$ 374.00	\$415,514.00
8	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch (00470)	4	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2" (00620)	3140	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 23,864.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 19,154.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,700.00
11	Aggregate Base (00641)	25	TN	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
12	Level 2, 1/2-Inch Dense ACP (00744)	458	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 64,120.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 74,654.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 57,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 68,700.00
13	Concrete Curb, Type A (00759)	118	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 8,378.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00
14	Concrete Curb, Type C (00759)	67	LF	\$ 59.50	\$ 3,986.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00
15	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk (00759)	845	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,475.00
16	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	90	SF	\$ 45.70	\$ 4,113.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
17	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS: Continental Crosswalk (00867)	234	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,744.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00900)	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Crosswalk Closed Sign Supports (00930)	2	EA	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Peforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (00930)	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum (00940)	26	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
				<b>\$716,332.50</b>		<b>\$724,358.00</b>		<b>\$736,615.00</b>		<b>\$739,943.00</b>	

## BID TABULATION

### First Street Sanitary Sewer Bypass

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Emery & Sons		Dewitt Construction		Dark Horse Construction		D&I Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 109,450.00	\$109,450.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 196,050.00	\$196,050.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 64,450.00	\$ 64,450.00	\$ 69,225.00	\$ 69,225.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,840.00
3	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 3,610.00
4	General Excavation (00330)	18	CY	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00
5	Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	50	CY	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
6	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (00350)	3,140	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 15,386.00
7	18 inch PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 foot depth (00445)	1,111	LF	\$ 337.00	\$374,407.00	\$ 347.00	\$385,517.00	\$ 401.00	\$445,511.00	\$ 336.00	\$373,296.00
8	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch (00470)	4	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 11,557.00	\$ 46,228.00	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 33,700.00
9	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	2	EA	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 11,420.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 13,090.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2" (00620)	3140	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 20,410.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 13,502.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00
11	Aggregate Base (00641)	25	TN	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	Level 2, 1/2-Inch Dense ACP (00744)	458	TN	\$ 161.00	\$ 73,738.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 99,615.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 81,524.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 66,868.00
13	Concrete Curb, Type A (00759)	118	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 4,867.50
14	Concrete Curb, Type C (00759)	67	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,914.50
15	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk (00759)	845	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 22,392.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,605.00
16	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	90	SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00
17	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	9	EA	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 10,107.00	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 26,703.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 44,595.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS: Continental Crosswalk (00867)	234	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,212.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00900)	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Crosswalk Closed Sign Supports (00930)	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
21	Peforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (00930)	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
22	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum (00940)	26	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00
				<b>\$744,140.00</b>		<b>\$788,641.50</b>		<b>\$821,787.00</b>		<b>\$805,174.00</b>	

## BID TABULATION

### First Street Sanitary Sewer Bypass

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	J.W. Fowler		Northcore USA		Moore Excavation		Pihl Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 120,425.22	\$120,425.22	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 63,103.00	\$ 63,103.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,629.41	\$ 60,629.41	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
3	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,510.19	\$ 4,510.19	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	General Excavation (00330)	18	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,127.82	\$ 20,300.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
5	Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	50	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 89.43	\$ 4,471.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (00350)	3,140	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 21,697.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,205.00
7	18 inch PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 foot depth (00445)	1,111	LF	\$ 450.00	\$499,950.00	\$ 416.85	\$463,120.35	\$ 490.00	\$544,390.00	\$ 560.00	\$622,160.00
8	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch (00470)	4	EA	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 9,848.29	\$ 39,393.16	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
9	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,356.19	\$ 8,712.38	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2" (00620)	3140	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 14,789.40	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,915.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,990.00
11	Aggregate Base (00641)	25	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 93.10	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
12	Level 2, 1/2-Inch Dense ACP (00744)	458	TN	\$ 194.50	\$ 89,081.00	\$ 146.78	\$ 67,225.24	\$ 160.00	\$ 73,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,960.00
13	Concrete Curb, Type A (00759)	118	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,564.00	\$ 52.44	\$ 6,187.92	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,490.00
14	Concrete Curb, Type C (00759)	67	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 61.77	\$ 4,138.59	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,015.00
15	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk (00759)	845	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 21,463.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,970.00
16	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	90	SF	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00
17	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	9	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 1,889.80	\$ 17,008.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS: Continental Crosswalk (00867)	234	SF	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 24.26	\$ 5,676.84	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,212.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00900)	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 183.48	\$ 183.48	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Crosswalk Closed Sign Supports (00930)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 642.17	\$ 1,284.34	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	Peforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (00930)	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 489.27	\$ 489.27	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
22	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum (00940)	26	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 14.68	\$ 381.68	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00
				<b>\$865,751.00</b>		<b>\$887,718.83</b>		<b>\$946,190.00</b>		<b>\$964,000.00</b>	

**BID TABULATION**  
**First Street Sanitary Sewer Bypass**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	SLE Inc		ATK Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
3	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	General Excavation (00330)	18	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00
5	Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (00350)	3,140	SY	\$ 5.20	\$ 16,328.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,420.00
7	18 inch PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 foot depth (00445)	1,111	LF	\$ 608.00	\$ 675,488.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 483,285.00
8	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch (00470)	4	EA	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	2	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2" (00620)	3140	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 188,400.00
11	Aggregate Base (00641)	25	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Level 2, 1/2-Inch Dense ACP (00744)	458	TN	\$ 157.00	\$ 71,906.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 58,166.00
13	Concrete Curb, Type A (00759)	118	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,614.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00
14	Concrete Curb, Type C (00759)	67	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00
15	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk (00759)	845	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,140.00
16	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	90	SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
17	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	9	EA	\$ 805.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS: Continental Crosswalk (00867)	234	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,680.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00900)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Crosswalk Closed Sign Supports (00930)	2	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	Peforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (00930)	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum (00940)	26	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
					#####		#####